
General ($94,095)
Capital Outlay $862,000
Special Education $323,637

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.592
Owner Occupied $3.563
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $7.373
Special Education $1.488

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $0.000

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$4,918,588
$948,175

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$5,866,763Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $325,879,439
Owner Occupied $85,548,303
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $54,047,878

Total $465,475,620

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

12.3
30.4%

78.2

$60,138Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

11.8

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 569.001
9-12 176.213

616.964
197.882

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 835.631 917.225

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 919

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 78

District Dropout Rate 1.8%

% Special Needs Students* 16.4%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

91.5%

32

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 330

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 817

Educational Funds $16,716

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 820.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

21

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

21.5
18.4
18.1

19.5
19.4

151

2024-2025 Profile of Wagner Community 11-4

Home County: Campbell

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 90.417 102.379

101 Walnut Ave SW, Wagner, SD 57380

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $25,486,994

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $79,783

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $1,933,776

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $5,932,839
PK Instruction $845,117
Adult Instruction $0

$2,108,510
$73,097

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $46,094
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $449,647

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $2,541,858
County $34,777

State $5,130,544
Federal $1,416,445
Total $9,123,624

$0
$0
$0

$47,449

$687,095
$0

$948,175
$72,960

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$47,449 $1,708,230

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$5,429

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$8,290
$0

$1,033,297
$1,217,758

$478,877
$49,166

$22,543
$14,520

$409,148
$0
$0
$0
$0

$74,559

$155,331
$133,434

$0
$58,964

$0
$0

$3,000

$284,703

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$317,002 $8,735 $0
$0 $0 $0

$1,815,843 $135,546 $0

Salary Property Other
$5,651,349

$580,875
$0

$624,740
$854,847
$180,036

$0
$537,858
$233,641
$390,348

$4,665
$42,818

$0
$282,532

$1,874,571
$201,783

$0
$147,382
$299,928

$54,341
$0

$186,710
$76,769

$132,376
$511

$3,276
$0

$37,058

$156,077
$90,278

$0
$376,018

$53,031
$28,893

$107,767
$677,675

$30,950
$50,592

$0
$0
$0

$90,425

$358,243
$45,277

$0
$40,017

$675
$53,716

$0
$382,349
$112,821
$461,706

$253
$0
$0

$39,631

$285,812
$8,290

$0
$22,943
$14,520

$8,735
$1,826,009

$135,546
$409,148

$0
$0
$0
$0

$74,559

$0
$0
$0

$71
$142,710

$15
$0

$31,250
$24,696
$31,267

$0
$0
$0
$0

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Wagner Community 11-4

Other Enterprise

$6,972,585

$791,652 $958,159

$12,185,638 $958,044 $2,529,336Total Expenditures

$9,383,710 $3,014,705 $1,661,707 $1,494,688 $2,785,562 $230,009


